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Monday games are not included above.



THE STORE AT NCSPORTS.COM IS OPEN 1

The store at NCSports.com is OPEN! If you have not checked out our site at www.ncsports.com then do so now! The store is there for you 24 hours a day,
7 days a week. You can buy individual copies of the Power Sweep or Power Plays newsletters, - or even get the featured handicapper from the Northcoast
Community Line! We have Marquee Plays and Late Phone Plays available on game day so if you prefer to shop online, head to the store at www.ncsports.com.

POWER SWEEP 4> 's 16-9 LAST 13 WEEKS!!! Bowl Key Selections 9-3!

For Power Sweep the Key Selections are the 3 Key Selections plus the Underdog Play of the Week. So far this year we have had 62 College
Key Selections in Power Sweep and they are 35-27. Our Power Plays newsletter is a Technical newsletter where the computer forecasts the yards
rushing/passing and points for each game. Plays rated 4%’s and higher are KEY selections in Power Plays. Power Plays generally gives out 7-11
Key Selections per week in College Football. The first two weeks we sent out a combined Power Sweep/Power Plays newsletter. The two weeks of
Power Plays that we included in Power Sweep went 6-2 including putting out the first two 4.5% plays and they both WON. The College Keys year
to date record is 44-29 60% for the College Key Selections given out in Power Sweep (Bowls 5-3). Releasing Power Sweep on Wednesday
gives us more time to break down the film and get the latest line moves and injury reports and the results have been great with the College Keys
hitting 60% on the year! The 4%’s both College and Pro are 16-9 the last 13 weeks. The NFL selections are now 23-15 the last 13 weeks!!
We are also able to give out the Private Play Hotline plays for FREE in the Newsletter and that GREEN box below went 48-26-1 65% the last 10
weeks! Green is an appropriate color for that box as it is printing money! Puttln§out Power Sweep on Wednesday has been very PROFITABLE!

RENEW POWER SWEEP FOR 2025 JUST $94 (reg $129)!

Right now the price to renew Power Sweep is just $94. About a month ago it was $69 and it keeps going up every two weeks. We have delivered nothing
but WINNERS for you this year. The College Keys are 44-29 on the year, the NFL selections are 23-15 the last 13 weeks and the new addition of the GREEN
BOX below which gave out our Private Play Hotline Plays (8 per week) for FREE hit 48-26 65% the last 10 weeks. As a Power Sweep subscriber you also
got our September 5% for FREE and it won with Kansas St -5 over Okla St 42-20 (led 42-13). You also get a one time 50% weekend which you can use any
week off the prices on the back of Power Sweep. By the way if you have not used your yet, why not use it this week, our Late Phones are on Fire! You see
the results of us putting Power Sweep out on Wednesday and that will be the case next year as well. You can wait til the summer to renew and pay $129
but right now until Saturday the price is just $94 and you get all the bonuses - so why wait? Price goes up again in the New Year!.

LATE PHONE 4k 's 16-4 80% LAST 6 WEEKS!! BIG PLAYS NOW 8-3 73%!
NFL PLAYOFF EXEG SELECTIONS ARE 31-14-169% THE LAST 8 YEARS!!
GAMES OF THE YEAR NOW 3-1 WITH ONE LEFT IN 2024-25!1!

Sept 28 we released our FIRST 5% and it is our the Most Important Play we put out all year as we give it out FREE to all Power Sweep Subscribers.
We had a super easy winner on the September 5% as Kansas St (-5) led Okla St 35-13 after 3Q and 42-13! Many services would have already
had four or five 5%, 10%, 20%, 100% plays but we are different here at Northcoast. Our highest rated release is a 5% and they are rare! Six weeks ago
we released a RARE 5% and it won with Indiana -5 over Washington, another WINNER. Four weeks ago we released our 5% COLLEGE GAME OF
THE YEAR which is the STRONGEST play as we have over 800 games to choose from during the year. That play lived up to its billing as Tulane -7
shutout Navy 35-0 with a 358-113 yard edge! We have had a total of EIGHT 5%’s in basically 57 weeks of football. Those 5%’s have hit a super 7-1
86%! Four weeks ago we released our 4.5% Totals Game of the Year and it won! Each month we have a College, NFL and Totals Game of the Month
and those plays have gone 7-2 77% and are a half point away from 8-1. Our Late Phone selections CONTINUE to be RED HOT with a super
72% on the star basis for Thanksgiving and our 4 % selections are on an incredible 16-4 80% run the last six weeks!! The College Star Totals
are now 19-9 the last 9 weeks. Three weeks ago we released our NFL GAME OF THE YEAR!! There are 18 weeks of the NFL regular season
and this is the STRONGEST NFL play of the year and the ONLY 5 % that we will release all year in the NFL! Denver was -4 and beat Indianapolis
31-13!! Check out the 5% record below which is now 8-1 over the last two years and our Games of the year are now 3-1 75%! You have been winning
with our Games of the Month all year (8-3) and our GAMES OF THE YEAR ARE NOW 3-1 this year. This past week a rare loss on our Bowl Game of
the Year 4.5* Texas -13 over Arizona St as Texas had a 16 pt lead in the 4th Q. There is still one Game of the year left this year with our Playoff Game
of the year. We have four weeks of Playoffs to choose from as well. We have great deals on the back page for Exec for the rest of the year which both
plays will be part of! This is the last reg season week of the NFL then we head into the Playoffs. NFL Playoff Exec 31-14-1 (69%) last 8 Years!!

THANKSGIVING EXEC THE TRADITION CONTINUED: 47-1872%  BASIS THIS YEAR!
COLLEGE, NFL, TOTALS LATE PHONES NOW 147-89.9-3 62% on » BASIS LAST 6 WEEKS!!

Way back in 1996 we had our first Thanksgiving Weekend Executive club special. That weekend we hit 34-3 92% on the % basis including NFL, College
and something that was new in College Totals. Being superstitious we kept the price the same the next year and hit 21’-9 on the % basis! The next year more of
the same at 29’10 on the % basis. We have had many great Thanksgiving weekends thru the years and even though in the first year there were just 35 college
games and we are now up to 65 college games and 8 FCS games and our Executive Club weekend price has gone from $250 to $450 we keep the same $125
price we charged back in 1996! The tradition continued again this year (see page 5) going 47-18 72% on the star basis!!! That $125 for a week of Executive
Club service is the LOWEST price we offer all year. The Late Phones have been on a roll all year and the last 6 weeks the College Late Phone, College Totals
and NFL Late Phones have combined to go 147°-89'-3 62% on the % basis . There are 5 weeks of Football left and including our Playoff Game of the year. Qur
NFL Playoff selections are 31-14-1 69% over the last 8 years. There are still 1 weeks of NFL regular season, 6 Bowl Sides and 6 bowl totals and the NFL
Playoffs. One month of Exec is normally $900 but you get it thru Super Bow! for just $499 this week!

MARQUEES ARE NOW 47-32 99% LAST 9 WEEKS- GET MARQUEE PACKAGE TODAY !

Every night there is football we release a Marquee Private play hotline play. The Hotline has been on FIRE all year and we have been giving you 8 Hotline
plays each week in the Green Box below and you cannot argue with a super 48-26 65% record!! The Marquees are hitting 47-32 over the last five weeks. The
Marquees sell for $15 each but you can get discount on 7, 14 and 21 packs. We will have a Marquee on EVERY bowl and NFL Playoff Game!!

REG SEASON 5« L2Y 8-189%

2023 5x’s:

September 5« SOUTH CAROLINA -6  Miss St WIN 37-30
October 3% OKLAHOMA ST -I' Cincinnati WMIN 42-20
November 5% San Jose St -14° SanDiego St Loss  24-13
Totals G0Y 5+ Wash St/Cal (OVER 59 WIN 42-39
NFL-GOY 3 LA RAMS -6 Washington WWIN 28-20

2024 5x’s:

Sentember 5« KANSAS STATE -5 Oklahoma St WAIN 42-20

October 5 INDIANA Washington WMIN 3117
Navy WIN 350

College G0Y 5+ TULANE
Indianapolis WAFIN 31-13

B uddn

NFLGOY 5 DENVER



Below is a list of statistical averages for all of this season’s
bowl teams when they faced other bowl caliber teams. They
are ranked in order of net yard differential.

Texas
Mississippi
Ohio St

Miami, FI
Liberty

Texas St

Penn St
Oregon

Ohio
Louisiana
Tennessee
lowa St

N lllinois

LSu

Alabama
Syracuse
Notre Dame
Boise St
Memphis
Tulane
Kansas St
South Carolina
usc

Georgia Tech
Texas Tech
Louisville
SMU

TCU

UNLV
Connecticut
Indiana
Arizona St
Colorado
Missouri
Arkansas

BYU
Washington
South Alabama
Texas A&M
Nebraska
Minnesota
Washington St
Toledo

Navy

Clemson
Jacksonville St
Sam Houston St
Baylor

Fresno St
Virginia Tech
Duke
Oklahoma
Army

Bowling Green
Bowling Green
Pittsburgh
Michigan
Boston College
East Carolina
North Carolina
NC State
North Texas
Illinois
Louisiana Tech
California

San Jose St
James Madison
West Virginia
Colorado St
lowa
Vanderbilt
WKU

Florida

USF

Coastal Carolina
Buffalo
Arkansas St
W Michigan
Georgia Southern
UTSA

Rutgers
Georgia

PPG
OFF
325
34.1
316
418
365
36.0
30.1
39.8
29.7
333
271
30.4
18.1
274
338
325
337
37.8
374
313
25.7
274
28,0
257
35.4
326
37.3
37.0
316
30.7
305
30,0
29.0
241
204
28.3
188
258
249
171
211
328
187
27.2
256
318
210
375
204
275
256
174
25,0
23,0
23.0
259
193
28.8
295
28.3
28
30.3
205
153
214
246
420
217
155
220
26
133
20.3
102
123
188
142
224

YPG YPC YPG COMP
RUSH RUSH PASS PCT

158.4 288.3 66.4%
145.0 3451 64.8%
150.6 2551 75.8%
152.8 373.1 66.3%
305.0 180.0 59.1%
2114 269.2 71.9%
199.7 216.7 64.6%
179.0 2825 70.9%
2167 51 1935 63.3%
190.3 266.8 64.3%
195.1 1926 61.1%
166.7 2453 57.6%
1727 162.7 54.0%
1231 41 3118 37.8%
179.6 231.7 63.9%
96.5 360.2 66.5%
207.2 180.9 67.4%
239.7 2108 59.9%
183.2 316.8 65.7%
176.8 2209 65.2%
1733 2223 58.0%
184.5 217.3 63.3%
150.9 287.6 61.9%
181.8 2313 61.5%
161.8 2916 61.0%
139.6 283.6 62.3%
165.8 254.8 63.2%
95.7 366.0 69.0%
198.2 169.0 63.4%
186.7 2143 54.5%
131.5 169.5 63.2%
1434 2538 62.1%
494 19 3148 69.5%
169.3 1949 61.6%
1236 2541 63.4%
173 2288 58.7%
115.0 2506 70.6%
149.6 278.9 63.6%
193.6 172.0 57.6%
1069 3.1 2019 654%
96.9 207.3 62.9%
177.2 249.8 55.6%
83.8 2558 61.4%
260.7 106.0 53.8%
1379 41 2377 59.5%
234.0 158.8 53.8%
189.3 164.3 61.0%
167.2 262.5 60.0%
89.0 2454 66.7%
176.3 194.0 56.8%
96.3 268.3 57.8%
131.6 1543 61.7%
2433 76.7 55.2%
135.7 195.8 59.6%
1357 195.8 59.6%
904 31 2685 61.1%
160.8 4.4 1262 58.4%
166.3 191.6 59.8%
130.0 2733 57.9%
145.9 2524 55.3%
122.7 2118 62.5%
1446 3256 64.0%
1378 186.0 57.6%
97.0 179.0 60.6%
102.8 2470 64.0%
772 306.6 56.1%
1450 41 287.0 58.7%
1655 4.1 2037 55.7%
138.8 2135 57.3%
1722 988 56.1%
135.0 194.9 62.4%
748 182.3 63.0%
131.1 177.9 51.6%
756 2194 55.2%
150.0 137.0 41.9%
144.0 163.0 53.6%
113.6 218.0 63.2%
132.8 184.6 61.0%
54.2 139.8 48.0%
54.2 139.8 48.0%
54.2 139.8 48.0%
54.2 139.8 48.0%

PPG
DEF
14.2
17.7
14.3
313
22.5
222
20.2
24.8
19.0
25.3
18.9
21.7
18.4
24.7
19.6
304
16.6
26.3
342
271
213
213
274
28.7
31.5
27.6
25.9
45.7
24.8
20.0
19.3
22.8
25.2
251
21.7
20.0
29.8
32.9
21.8
23.7
23.3
29.8
245
28.3
26.3
29.3
24.3
36.5
29.2
27.3
276
26.1
24.8
24.0
24.0
28.6
22.3
291
318
37.0
314
43.3
24.3
240
30.2
374
39.0
41.0
33.0
19.0
29.6
29.3
304
372
33.0
35.8
384
40.0
41.8
41.8
41.8
41.8

YPG

RUSH RUSH PASS

12.3
110.0
118.4
129.5
116.5
131.0
114.0
155.7
98.7
181.5
91.3
144.7
115.1
159.7
152.0
166.2
147.8
129.8
150.2
168.1
123
120.5
165.6
131.3
156.6
153.6
108.9
225.0
119.6
95.0
92.5
128.0
148.8
149.4
138.7
140.5
194.5
156.6
132.1
110.0
157.0
156.8
164.8
177.2
158.7
142.5
108.7
170.2
148.8
140.4
170.1
11.5
155.3
158.8
158.8
1204
93.8
129.3
233.8
206.4
1354
248.0
165.2
149.0
114.8
185.2
165.5
156.0
140.5
1284
159.0
194.8
174.9
207.6
151.7
198.3
249.6
252.4
214.5
214.5
214.5
214.5

YPC YPG COMP
PCT
61.5%
61.3%
58.1%
60.9%
57.1%
60.5%
61.8%
57.7%
61.7%
69.2%
59.7%
51.2%
56.1%
60.4%
58.9%
66.9%
50.9%
60.5%
57.9%
62.3%
60.9%
59.8%
33.8%
63.0%
62.6%
62.4%
60.3%
61.5%
56.8%
64.3%
64.9%
59.3%
61.8%
61.4%
63.1%
55.1%
59.5%
73.2%
53.8%
64.5%
60.4%
64.1%
55.6%
57.8%
59.5%
62.8%
67.0%
61.9%
51.7%
57.0%
54.0%
59.1%
64.5%
65.9%
65.9%
60.5%
62.2%
64.9%
59.4%
58.9%
62.8%
63.9%
63.0%
62.5%
64.6%
66.5%
64.2%
68.5%
72.1%
67.4%
69.8%
63.3%
62.8%
69.6%
66.7%
64.5%
68.1%
68.7%
60.2%
60.2%
60.2%
60.2%

162.5
2241
132.3
257.0
233.0
238.6
1971
204.5
219.2
190.3
214.3
193.9
149.1
204.2
190.2
222.0
182.1
271.2
301.6
182.3
239.0
238.3
231.6
246.0
261.0
238.1
281.0
212.3
223.8
286.7
193.5
2574
211.0
211.3
235.7
213.5
181.8
284.5
41 2486
2171
166.1
289.6
41 1985
215.0
2424
276.3
2713
286.3
215.4
261.3
41 2297
209.9
201.3
209.5
209.5
276.5
32 2314
269.6
51 2160
2444
258.3
281.7
220.8
194.3
305.4
270.2
345.0
297.8
298.3
229.2
281.9
175.0
282.6
239.8
288.7
51 2700
260.0
264.4
193.3
193.3
193.3
193.3

NET

YDS
171.9
156.0
155.1
139.4
135.5
111.0
105.2
101.3
92.3
85.3
82.1
73.4
7.1
71.0
69.0
68.5
58.2
49.5
48.2
47.3
443
43.0
M3
35.8
35.8
314
30.6
24.3
23.8
19.3
15.0
1.8

BOWL VS BﬂWl TEAM STATS

PPG YPG YPC
OFF RUSH RUSH
South Alabama 258 1496 4.7
W Michigan 224 1328 38
Memphis 374 1832 54
West Virginia ~ 21.7 1655 4.1
WKU 133 748 25
James Madison 420 1450 4.1
California 214 1028 33
UNLV 316 1982 50
Georgia Southem 7.8 542 2.0
SamHouston St 21.0 1893 45
Ohio 297 2167 51
Jacksonville St 31.8 2340 4.9
Tulane 313 1768 46
Florida 203 1311 39
Indiana 305 1315 34
Notre Dame 345 209.0 6.1
SMU 373 1658 45
Penn St 291 2010 55
Clemson 256 1379 441
Texas 320 1450 42
Tennessee 211 1951 45
Ohio St 301 1499 44
Coastal Carolina 12.3 1500 58
UTSA 78 542 20
N lllinois 181 1727 39
Fresno St 204 890 29
USF 102 756 26
SanJoseSt 246 772 36
Pittsburgh 259 904 31
Toledo 187 838 26
Rutgers 78 542 20
Kansas St 257 1733 52
Arkansas St 142 1136 35
Bowling Green 230 135.7 46
GeorgiaTech 257 1818 47
Vanderbilt 246 1350 38
Oklahoma 174 1316 32
Navy 212 2607 57
Texas Tech 354 1618 43
Arkansas 204 1236 36
Syracuse 325 965 30
Washington St 328 1772 45
Texas ASM 249 1936 46
usc 280 1509 538
Connecticut ~ 30.7 186.7 5.6
North Carolina  28.3 1459 44
Boston College 288 166.3 4.0
Nebraska 171 1069 31
Louisiana 333 1903 59
TCU 370 957 32
lowa St 304 1667 42
Miami, FI 418 1528 48
Bowling Green 230 1357 46
Colorado St~ 155 1388 4.2
EastCarolina 295 1300 35
NC State 248 1227 39
BYU 283 173 39
Colorado 200 494 19
Louisiana Tech 1563 970 29
Army 250 2433 44
lowa 220 1722 50
Missouri 241 1693 42
Alabama 338 1796 49
Michigan 19.3 1608 44
Louisville 326 1396 44
Washington 188 1150 36
South Carolina 274 1845 45
Illinois 205 1378 40
Baylor 375 1672 50
LsU 274 1231 441
Penn St 301 1997 54
Boise St 378 2397 65
Texas 325 1584 44
Arizona St 300 1434 37
Ohio St 316 1506 44
Oregon 398 1790 48
Notre Dame 337 2072 6.0
Georgia 78 542 20
Duke 256 %63 33
Mississippi 341 1450 39
North Texas 303 1446 49
Texas St 36.0 2114 49
Minnesota 211 %9 33
VirginiaTech 275 1763 5.0
Buffalo 188 1440 40
Liberty 365 3050 56

YPG  COMP
PASS  PCT
2189  63.6%
1846  61.0%
3168  65.7%
2037 55.7%
1823 63.0%
287.0  58.7%
2470  64.0%
169.0  63.4%
1398 48.0%
1643 61.0%
1935  63.3%
53.8%
65.2%
1779 51.6%
63.2%
66.7%
63.2%
65.6%
59.5%
66.1%
1926 61.1%
75.0%
41.9%
48.0%
54.0%
66.7%
55.2%
56.1%
61.1%
61.4%
48.0%
58.0%
63.2%
59.6%
61.5%
62.4%
61.7%
53.8%
61.0%
63.4%
66.5%
55.6%
57.6%
61.9%
54.5%
55.3%
59.8%
65.4%
64.3%
69.0%
57.6%
66.3%
59.6%
57.3%
57.9%
62.5%
58.7%
69.5%
60.6%
55.2%
56.1%
61.6%
63.9%
58.4%
62.3%
70.6%
63.3%
57.6%
60.0%
37.8%
64.6%
59.9%
66.4%
62.1%
75.8%
70.9%
67.4%
48.0%
57.8%
64.8%
64.0%
2692 71.9%
62.9%
56.8%
53.6%
59.1%

PPG
DEF
29
400
%2
410
23
390
302
28
48
%3
190
23
271
304
193
165
29
215
23
132

YPG YPC YPG COMP
RUSH RUSH PASS PCT
1566 43 2845 732%
2524 67 2644 68.7%
1502 52 3016 57.9%
1560 45 2978 68.5%
1948 45 1750 63.3%
1655 47 3450 64.2%
148 36 3054 64.6%
196 36 2238 56.8%
2145 50 1933 60.2%
1087 30 2713 67.0%
87 35 2192 61.7%
1425 39 2763 628%
1681 45 1823 62.3%
1749 45 2826 62.8%
925 30 1935 64.9%
1584 42 1780 49.8%
1089 32 2810 60.3%
1210 36 1974  63.0%
1587 50 2424 59.5%
159 34 1451 61.6%
913 26 2143 59.7%
136 34 1363 60.6%
1517 38 2887 66.7%
2145 50 1933 60.2%
151 36 1491 56.1%
1488 48 2154 517%
2076 49 2398 69.6%
1852 40 2702 66.5%
1204 33 2165 60.5%
1648 41 1985 556%
2145 50 1933 60.2%
123 33 2390 60.9%
2496 63 2600 68.1%
1588 43 2095 65.9%
1313 45 2460 63.0%
1590 45 2819 69.8%
15 30 2099 59.1%
1772 47 2150 57.8%
1566 47 2610 626%
1387 35 2357 631%
1662 55 2220 66.9%
1568 55 2896 64.1%
1321 41 2486 53.8%
1656 48 2316 338%
9.0 29 2867 64.3%
2064 49 2444  58.9%
1293 40 2696 64.9%
100 36 2171 64.5%
1815 47 1903 69.2%
2250 50 2123 61.5%
1447 44 1939 512%
1295 42 2570 60.9%
1588 43 2095 659%
1405 50 2983 721%
2338 51 2160 59.4%
1354 42 2583 628%
1405 37 2135 55.1%
1488 38 2110 61.8%
1490 46 1943 625%
1553 55 2013 64.5%
1284 40 2292 674%
1494 44 2113 614%
1520 39 1902 58.9%
938 32 2314 622%
1536 42 2381 624%
1945 53 1818 59.5%
1205 33 2383 59.8%
1652 43 2208 63.0%
1702 43 2863 61.9%
159.7 48 2042 604%
140 33 1971 61.8%
1298 38 2712 60.5%
123 34 1625 61.5%
1280 43 2574 59.3%
184 34 1323 58.1%
155.7 47 2045 51.7%
1478 40 1821 50.9%
2145 50 1933 60.2%
1701 41 2297 540%
100 29 2241 61.3%
2480 55 2817 63.9%
1310 39 2386 60.5%
157.0 43 1661 60.4%
1404 36 2613 57.0%
1983 51 2700 64.5%
165 39 2330 57.1%

ATS

Below are the same statistical averages as listed to the
left, but they are in matchup order for your convenience.

NET
YDS
-126

-199.4

482
-84.7

1128

-85
-7104
238

2138

-26.3
923
-26.0
413

-148.4

15.0
510
306
109.4
258
171.9
82.1

146.3

-153.3



COMPUTER PROJECTIONS

COMPUTER PROJECTIONS

Friday January 3rd, 2025 * 4:00 pm
ESPN « Gerald J Ford Stadium * Unlversny Park, TX

NORTH TEXAS (6-6)
ATS: 4-7-1 O/U: 8-4

MEAN[GREEN

OFFENSE (NC #49 + NCAA#3) DEFENSE(NC#123 NCAA#129)

-0.5 ppg
+32.1 ypg

RUSHING LOST NET TD
TOTAL 12 359 2212 222 1990 22 5.5
Shane Porter 12 9 672 29 643 5 68
Makenzie McGill Il 12 71 414 R 42 9 62
Chandler Morris 12 60 330 8 242 4 40
Damashja Harris 3 2 19 2 193 1 88
Keifer Sibley 74 19 5 186 0 45
PASSING GP  COMP ATT YDS TD INT
TOTAL 12 327 52 62 8% 3874 31 12
*Chandler Morris 12 322 512 629% 3774 31 12
Drew Mestemaker 4 4 5 800% 69 0 0
RECEIVING GP REC YDS AVG TD LNG
TOTAL 12 327 3874 118 31 96
*DT Sheffield 12 66 82 125 11 75
Damon Ward Jr 9 6 622 173 4 54
Blair Conwright 12 40 542 136 7 96
Dalton Carnes 12 29 311 128 2 4
Wyatt Young 12 16 284 178 2 75
OFFYPG 4887 DEFYPG 456.6
OFF PPG  34.0 DEFPPG 345
OVERALL OFF RUSH 165.8  DEF RUSH 195.5

TEXAS sT OFF PASS 3228 PassDEF 261.1
SKSVS 13 SKSBY 22

BY 6.5 v’s OLAVG  6'4"295 DLAVG 62" 275

TEXAS ST (7-5)
ATS: 6-6 O/U: 7-5

FIRST RESPONDER BOWL

39th mtg, but have not met since 1994. TXSt is in a bowl for a
second straight season, and HC Kinne is 1-0 SU/ATS in bowls here.
He also has FCS playoff experience at Incarnate Word. NT is back
in a bowl after missing one last season. This is the 1st bowl for HC
Morris, but he also has FCS playoff experience at Incarnate Word.

NTex only returned 11 starters entering ‘24, but they did add TCU
transfer QB Chandler Morris.They started 2-0 incl a win at SAla
but then were blown out 66-21 at Tex Tech. After that they won 3
straight incl a 27 pt win vs Wyo and a 32 pt win vs Tulsa. NT then
lost 5 straight games as their defense couldn’t stop teams. They
won their last game at Temple by 7 pts to get their 6th win and get
to a bowl. QB Morris finished with 3,774 yards and had a 31-12
ratio but he will not be playing here along with NT's top WR. True
frosh QB Mestemaker will be starting. On defense NT allowed foes
to gain 75 ypg above their avg (#124) and their pass D ranks #103.

TXSt entered ‘24 with hopes to win the Sun Belt (18 st'rs back)
and they added JMU QB McCloud. TXSt started 2-0 but then dropped
2 close games to Ariz St and Sam Houston. They opened 2-0 SBC
play then lost at ODU and to Louisiana. They finished the season
3-1 but did lose at home to GA State. QB McCloud had a 29-12
ratio but won't play significant snaps here and bkp Martinez is in

the portal so Brad Jackson would likely get the majority of the reps.
They will also be without RB Mahdi. TXSt's top WR's are playing
though. On defense TXSt held foes to 32 ypg under their avg but
will be without a starting CB and 2 starting DT's.

The line for this game is approaching 2 td’s in favor of Texas St,

OFF DEF| but we think that is a lot of points, especially if TXSt QB McCloud

+12.8

BOBCATS; 16a
OFFENSE (NC #15 « NCAA#S) DEFENSE (NC #93 » NCAA #49)
RUSHING ATT GAIN LOST NET TD AVG
TOTAL 12 484 2677 171 2506 25 52
*lsmail Mahdi 12183 1023 32 991 4
Lincoln Pare 12 T4 423 12 411 6 56
Torrance Burgess Jr 1 54 347 3 344 2 64
Jordan McCloud 12 67 362 8 206 7 41
Deion Hankins 12 54 255 10 245 2 :
PASSING GP  COMP ATT YDS TD INT
TOTAL 12 273 304 693% 386 30 13
Jordan McCloud 12 247 355 69.6% 2920 29 12
RJ Martinez 4 18 24 750% 148 0 1
RECEIVING GP REC YDS AVG T LNG
TOTAL 12273 3186 17 30 60
Joey Hobert M 66 661 100 8 40
Jaden Williams 12 49 652 133 6 44
Kole Wilson 12 43 630 147 4 53
Chris Dawn Jr 1233 387 M7 6 60
Beau Sparks 1221 27 103 2 24
OFFYPG 4743 DEFYPG 3479
OFFPPG 371 DEFPPG 243 193 93
OFF RUSH 208.8  DEF RUSH 148.2 175 50

OFF PASS 2655

Pass DEF  199.8

PR
STTDdiff  +1

SKSVS 17 SKSBY 33 gg,tsPum 35.1
|[0LAVG _ 64'315 DLAVG 62280 | |ST Rank

6wns) FORECAST: OVER 62

36.1

plays limited snaps. NT does struggle on defense and TXSt should
still move the ball, butthey are missing afew st'rs on defense. This
should be a high scoring game & we'll go with the ‘Over’

RATING: 2%

First meeting. This is VT's 3rd trip to this Bowl game. They won
here in “16 over Arkansas but lost to Kentucky in ‘19 when this was
known as The Belk Bowl. PJ Fleck has won all 5 bowl games as
HC at Minnesota (4-1 ATS). Brent Pry is 1-0 SU/ATS in bowls here,
having won & covered in the Military Bowl vs Tulane last year.

PJ Fleck had 16 starters back from LY’s 6 win team. QB Max
Brosmer transferred in from New Hampshire. The Gophers missed
a GW fg vs NC in the opener. They had B2B shutouts vs Rl & Nev.
They started 0-2 in B10 play, losing to lowa & trailed Mich 24-3 but
only lost by 3. Minn won 4 straight to get bowl elig including close
wins over USC & UCLA, and aroad upset over lllinois. The Gophers
were held under 300 yards by both Rut & Penn St in losses by just
8 combined points. Minn upset Wisky 24-7 w/a 374-166 yd edge
to finish 7-5. Minn is +41 ypg. QB Brosmer is hitting 67% with a
17-5 ratio. Their defense allows just 291 ypg and holds foes 76 ypg
below their avg but their offense avg just 332 ypg and is putting up
28 ypg less than their foes allow.

VT was one of the most experienced tms this ssn with 21 starters
back including QB Kyron Drones. Their upset loss at Vandy in the
opener doesn'tlook nearly as bad now. They beat Sun Belt Champs
Marshall by 17 and were 2-1. They hosted Rutgers and trailed 23-7
but rallied late to force OT. VT nearly upset Miami then won their
next 3 games. VT was 5-3 but lost 3 straight to Cuse, Clem & Duke.
Their 6th win came over rival Virginia. VT puts up 380 ypg and is
+20 ypg. Their D allows 360 ypg but they are holding foes 40 ypg

Lots of players are sitting this one out. Minn is out 2 All-Big 10 OL
and a starting CB. VT is w/o QB Drones, 2 WR’s, their LT and C, 2
All-ACC DL and 2 starting DB’s. VT will have the crowd edge and
they are getting over a td so despite the opt outs we like the Hokies.

FORECAST: VIRGINIATECH (+)  RATING: 2%

Libis 3-0 SU in this series and they last metin ‘23 when the Flames
were -3 on the road and won 55-27 with a 569-363 yd edge. Pete Lembo
is 0-2 SU/ATS in bowls but those were back at Ball St. Buff has won
their last 2 bowl trips including here in “19 when they beat CLT 31-9
(-6). Lib is making their first trip to the Bahamas. They've were 4-0 ATS
in bowls until LY’s blowout loss to Oregon in the Fiesta Bowl.

Buff opened 24 3-1 including an upset win over Northern II-
linois the week after the Huskies beat Notre Dame. The Bulls were
outgained 359-184 by NIU then were crushed 47-3 by UConn,
outgained 537-198. They upset Toledo for a 2-0 MAC start but lost
to WMich and Ohio in their next 2. Buff ended on a 4 game winning
streak despite getting outgained by Akron, Ball St and EMich. The
only MAC win where they had a yardage edge was over lowly Kent
St. Buff is -49 ypg. The Bulls LB’s, Shaun Dolac (159 tkls) and Red
Murdock (143 tkis) are #1 and #1 in the FBS but Buff's D allows
404 ypg and 68 ypg more than their foes avg.

Libwentwas 13-Ointhe reg ssnlastyear and returned 14 starters
this year including AA QB Kaidon Salter. Lib was underwhelming
during a 5-0 start. They only beat NMSt by 6, trailed ECar 17-0 but
won by 11 & only beat FIU by 7. They suffered one of the biggest
upsets in CFB this year when they lost to Kennesaw St (-28) then
lost a close game to Jax St. Lib won 3 straight and needed to beat

SH to reach the CUSA Title game but only put up 262 yards and
missed a 2 pt conv to tie the game. Lib is 8-3 and +85 ypg but are
w/o many of their key players including QB Salter, RB Cooley, 3 st'g
OL and their #2 tkI'r. App St transfer Ryan Burger will start at QB.

Despite the opt outs, our checklist still has Liberty by 1. The
Flames are the underdog because of the opt outs and we feel
Buffalo is taking this game more seriously, especially on defense
with their 2 stud LB’s playing. We like the Bulls by a td.

112 142
213 173 Friday January 3rd, 2025 ¢ 7:30 pm
24 25 ESPN ¢ Bank of America Stadium ¢ Charlotte, NC
+10 +7
#44 #27
CHECKLIST MINNESOTA (7-5) VIRGINIA TECH (6 6)
M T ATS: 8-3-1 O/U: 6-6 ATS: 6-6 O/U: 8-4
+8.8 ppg +6.9
V12 - | [GORHERS; +414ypg JEIE +20.1
1/2 — | OFFENSE (NC #58 + NCAA#112) DEFENSE(NC#S NCAA #8) OFFENSE (NC #37 NCAA#76) DEFENSE(NC#38 NCAA#SB)
RUSHING GAIN LOST NET TD AVG RUSHING GAIN LOST NET TD AVG
vi2 - | ToTAL 12 368 1588 252 1336 17 36 TOTAL 1z 454 2533 293 2240 27 49
7| Dares Taor 11 185 917 44 8§73 9 47  Bhayshul Tuten 11183 1197 38 1159 15 6.
- Marcus Major 1278 3711 19 352 3 45  KyronDrones® 9 98 452 M6 336 6 34
vV Jaren Mangham 4 10 66 0 66 0 66 Jeremiah Coney 1 25 169 0 169 0 68
— | Jordan Nubin M 11 25 6 19 0 17 Malachi Thomas 9 42 177 17 160 1 38
~ —1 Fame ljeboi 12 13 0 13 0 65x ColinSchlee 8 38 180 44 136 1 36
PASSING GP  COMP ATT YDS TD INT PASSING GP  COMP ATT YDS TD INT
172 — | TOTAL 12 253 381 664% 252 18 5 TOTAL 12190 321 592% 213 15 8
Max Brosmer 12 250 374 66.8% 2617 17 5  Kyron Drones® 9 136 224 60.7% 1562 10 6
- - Drake Lindsey 2 3 4 750% 3% 1 0  WiliamWatson lll 4 26 46 565% 400 1 1
RECEIVING GP REC YDS AVG T LNG RECEIVING GP REC YDS AVG T LNG
- vV | T0TAL 12 253 2652 105 18 44 TOTAL 12191 2015 105 15 66
Daniel Jackson 12 75 83 M5 4 39 Stephen Gosnell 1221 497 184 1 49
- = | Elijah Spencer 12 46 603 131 4 29 Jaylin Lane* 1238 466 123 2 66
Darius Taylor M50 333 67 2 2 Al Jennings M 15 3713 249 3 65
B - Jameson Geers 12 25 251 100 4 23 Da'Quan Felton* 12 32 360 19 2 5
= V7172 | LeMeke Brockington 12 16 27 142 1 29 Benji Gosnell 1231 330 106 2 31 below their avg.
OFF YPG 3323 DEFYPG 2909 OFF DEF|[OFFYPG 3798 DEFYPG 350.7 OFF DEF
- V' ||orFPrG 263  DEFPPG 175 Eg 19913 281é OFFPPG 297 DEFPPG 228 gg 20.3 731
QVERAT | (FTRIs D 2 |y G lemmiaien ormen e | By O
: 7 ||NetPunt  39.3 397 : ~||NetPunt 402 37.3
MINNESOTA SKSVS 25 SKSBY 23 FGs 192600”953) SKSVS 32 SKSBY 36 FGs 1517(,0%57)
BY 0.5 V'’s OLAVG ~ 66320 DLAVG 65270 ||STRank OLAVG  65°305 DLAVG  62'265 | [STRank
COMPUTER PROJECTIONS
BUFF LIB
168 250
197 226 Saturday January 4th, 2025  11:00 am
29 33 ESPN2 ¢ Thomas Robinson Stadium * Nassau, Bahamas
+6 +1
#129 #101
CHECKLIST BUFFALO (8-4) LIBERTY (8-3)
BUFF LB ATS: 7-5 O/U: 9-3 ATS: 3-8 O/U: 5-5-1
+1.1 ppg +7.4 PPQ
~ ~ Eﬂﬂﬂ@ -49.2 ypg m +84.9
1/2 — | OFFENSE (NC #98 + NCAA#QS) DEFENSE (NC #119+ NCAA#101) OFFENSE (NC #63 + NCAA#ZG) DEFENSE(NC#102 NCAA#52)
RUSHING ATT GAIN LOST NET TD RUSHING GAIN LOST NET TD AVG
- - | ToTAL 12 417 2210 234 1976 23 4.1 TOTAL 11 507 3047 206 2854 28
Al-Jay Henderson 12 183 999 40 959 8 52 Quinton Cooley 11205 1254 13 1254 13 6.
- 1/2 | cyogbonna 12108 448 137 311 8 29 BilyLucas 10 120 679 16 663 5 55
Jacquez Barksdale 1178 209 13 286 2 37 Kaidon Salter M 14 72 135 587 7 51
- ~ | Messiah Burch 1226 170 13 157 2 60 VaughnBlue M29 213 20 193 1 6.
_ Lamar Sperling 1 3 135 4 131 1 3.7  Julian Gray 7 6 71 5 6 1 110
PASSING GP  COMP ATT YDS TD INT PASSING GP  COMP ATT YDS TD INT
_ vV | TOTAL 12 185 328 564% 285 19 6 TOTAL 11 151 268 563% 1934 15 6
CJ Ogbonna 12 181 317 57.1% 2244 19 5  Kaidon Salter 11 147 261 56.3% 1886 15
- - Gunnar Gray 3 4 1 3%64% 4 0 1 Ryan Burger 4 4 7 511% 48 0 0
RECEIVING GP REC YDS AVG T LNG RECEIVING GP REC YDS AVG T LNG
- — | ToTAL 12185 2285 124 19 90 TOTAL 1151 1934 128 15 70
Victor Snow 12 51 610 120 6 46 Treon Sibley 10 26 499 192 2 70
- = | Ju Jenkins 123 5% 149 4 0 Eljah Canion M 25 354 142 3 50
Taji Johnson Mo19 213 M2 2 34 Tyson Mobley 10 28 22 97 1 25
- — | AJay Henderson 2017 202 M9 1 75 Reese Smith 717 41 142 3 44
= 172 | Tedd Bar 27 128 183 1 4 Donte Lee Jr 10 10 148 148 1 24
OFF YPG 3551 DEFYPG 4043 OFF DEF|[OFFYPG 4353 DEFYPG 3504 OFF DEF
- EGd V12 ||oFFPre 201  DEFPPG 280 Eg }gg 27198 OFFPPG 307 DEFPPG 233 gg 18% 27011
SueRAL DTS ET RS (e 1 TR st e 5
: 7 ||NetPunt 395 359 - | NetPunt 395 39.8
LIBERTY SKSVS 20 SKSBY 30 FGs 1519 jong 7| [SKS VS 19 SKSBY 19 FGs 1013(,0@47)
BY 1 v’s OLAVG ~ 64'300 DLAVG 62265 ||STRank 70 OLAVG ~ 64'300 DLAVG  62'275 | [STRank

FORECAST: BUFFALO RATING: 1%




AIR FORCE
(SU: 5-7 ATS: 5-7)
DATE  OPP WIL LINE SCORE O/U

8031 Mermimack L -29° 216 47
97 SandoseSt L -3 7T 44
914 at Baylor L +6 331 41
921 BYE

9028 at Wyoming L -4 1931 3%
105 Navy L+0 734 3§
10/12at NewMexico L +6' 37-52 55
1019 Colorado St L +6' 13-21 44
10/26 BYE

12 at Amy W21 320 4
19  FresnoSt W +9' 3628 40
1116 OregonSt W -3 280 44
11/23at Nevada W +3 2219 44
1/30at SanDiegoSt W 5 310 43

ARKANSAS STATE

DATE OPF . WIL LINE  SCORE OIU

831  CArkansas L -12 3431 56 8

7 Tuka L7 284 64
4 at Michigan W +22 1828 47
1at lowaSt L +20° 752 52
8 BE

5 SAlabama W +3 1816 60
H3 941 65
748 5
733150

>
=
L
=
El
=
Z
2
—=r

2

I L +14 1955 60
16t Georg|aSt W +3 2720 59
I W2 282 51
/30 OidDominion L +4' 3240 59
226 1 Bowling Green W +9 38-31 54'

BOWLING GREEN

ESU 7-6 ATS: 6-6-1
ATE QPP L LINE SCORE 0(u

829 Fodham(m) W -15' 41417 6
97 at PenSt W +34 27-34 50’
4 BYE

9

921 at TexasASM W +22 20-26 51
928 OldDominon L -10 27-30 5
5 at Akron L -16 2720 49
12 Nllinois L -2 717 47
19 KentSt T -2 216 54
264t gQ{IEdo W 2 4126 48

ez o g
i s
23at BallSt™ W 11" 3813 54
29 Miami,Oh(F)L -2 12:28 39
2261 ArkansasSt L -9 31-38 54'

CLEMSON
SU: 10-4 ATS: 6-8
ATE QPP WILLINE SCORE OIU
31 TGeorgia +1172 334 4

3

é-—\~

1 W -7 5935
8 Stanford W -22 40-14
5 at FloridaSt L -16° 2913 46'
12at WakeForest W -21 4914 62
1 L 1

L

2 48-
2 Louisvile A0 20
19 at Virginia Tech W
/16t Pifisburgh 12 8-
/23 The Citadel 5
/30 SouthCaroImaL -

+SMU(C) W #2 3431 55
fat Texas (+) L +13 2438 50
EASTERN MICHIGAN

(SU 5-7 ATS: 7-5)
DATE  OPP WIL LINE SCORE OIU

831 at UMass W +2° 2814 51
97 at Washington W +25 9-30 49 9

&
o
LSS

PERION

+
r\g'\2$
=

914 JaxSt W E 3734 54
921 StFrncs(PA) W -4 360 45'
928 at KentSt W -14° 52-33 45'

BYE

12 Mami,Oh L +2 1438 46'

19 CMihigan W -3 38-34 53

26at Akron L2 225 %

2 Toledo W +9' 2829 54
BYE

13at Oho(w) L +1 1035 51
20 Bufdoy L - 2027 5
[30at Whichigan L 46 18:26 55

GEORGIA SOUTHERN
{SU = OPP W/L LINE SCORE OIU

~

97 at Nevada W E 2017

u
914 SCState W 21 4214 54

921 at OleMiss L +35 1352 68
9128 at Georgia St W +3' 3821 58
105  BYE

1012 Marshal W +1 2423 59
1019  JMadison W +10 28-14 58
1024t ODU(Th) L +2 1947 54
112 at SAlabama W +6 34-30 60
M9 BYE

116 Troy L7 2028 5%
f23at CCarlina W +2 266 59
130 AppSt W -2 2920 60
12191 SamHouston L -4 2631 48

1 neutral site

- A ESU.
WILLINE SCORE OU DATE  OPP

—F=Ere = A=E===

% | LTl 14 76

8
) 9
9
9
y

B s W % 67 &

COASTAL CAROLINA

66-20 52 97

= =—r—r

1
g
1

GEORGIA STATE
S 38-

831 BoiseSt W +13 45-56 5% 1 at
9

UComp W +7 203

ALABAMA

: 9-4 ATS: 7-6)
831 WKU w2

97 USF L -3
914 at Wisconsin - W -16
921 BYE

928  Georgia W +1
10/5 at Vanderbit L -23
1012 SCarolina L -22
10/19at Tennessee L -3
1026 Missouri W -16
112 BYE

19 at LSU w2
1116 Mercer W -40'
123at Oklahoma L -14
130 Abum W A0
12131 Michigan L 16

AUBURN

A (SU: 5-7ATS: 5-7)

DATE  OPP WIL LINE
8031 AdamaAiM W -46

97 Calfornia L -12
914 NewMexico L -26
2

921 Arkansas L

. 928 Oklahoma L -1’
, 105 at Georgia W +21'

1012 BYE

1019at Missouri L 3" 1

10/26at Kentucky W +1
M2 Vandeit L T
19 BYE

/16 ULM W4

11
11/23 TexasASM W +2

11/30at Alabama L +10' 1

A (SU: 9-4ATS: 9-4)
DATE OPP WIL LINE
829 NDaloaStmy L

) G
WIL LINE  SCORE O/U

42- 16 64 97 at Clemson

110/26 GeorgiaSt T -7 3326

G (SU: 8-5ATS: 7-5-1)

APPALACHIAN STATE ARIZONA
fT% 5 60§PTS ML LINE SCORE Olﬁ Eﬁ% * %;LP 'z 10\{1/L LINE

83  ETemSt L -35 3810 57 831  NewMexico L -30

919 Shebama(m) L -7 1448 62'

41-34 49 908 Libety  Cancelled

340 4 105 gt Marshal L 43 3762 5

2105 S0 0j12at Louisiana W +10' 24-34
1019 BYE

*

2B 3

5
M2 0id Dominion W +3  28-20 5
M7 at CCaroina(m)L E  24-38 62
116 BYE

' 1123 IMadison W 47 3420 58
' 1130at GeorglaStm L +2 20-29 60’

BALL STATE

G (SU: 3-9ATS: 6-6)

DATE  OPP WIL LINE SCORE OU

" 92 BYE

97 Missouri St W -2 42-34 51’
914 at Miami,FL L +36' 062 55

/
" 9121 at CMichigan W +6 34-37 51
' 928 at JMadison L +21' 763 56 928

1066 WhMichigan W +10 4245 57

10M2at KentSt L -3 3735 58
1019at Vanderbit W +27' 14-24 57
10126 NIU W 2 2523 47
M2 BYE

M5 Mami,Ohm L +1" 2127 48 1
N2t Buffalo(m) W +4 4851 54
123 BGSU L o+11 1338 54
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DATE QPP WILLINE SCORE OIU
' 8130 at Texas L 35 052 60

L +7 2006 52 97  NAizona L -3
410 48 914 at ECardina W -I' 2119 59 913 at KansasSt(F) L +7

831 TadgtonSt W -34 453 55
12:03 55 97 at g\r(e on W +19 3437 62 97

97 at Utah W 5
914 ArFoce L -16'
921 at CoIorado Lo+
L 3
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1012 BYE
1019at TexasTech W
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2 TCU T

+

do L h

1l
119 BYE

16at WVirginia W -1'
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I

11
1l
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/311 LSU L3
BY CALIFORNIA CENTRAL MICHIGAN
A Esu 11-2ATS: 94 SSU" 6-7ATS: 6-7) A (SU: 4-8ATS: 5-6-1)
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6 ot SMUF) W +11" 1845 57 97 at Aubum W +12 2114 54 97 at FIU L 5
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2 BYE 1n 10/26at Miami,Oh L +11
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8/31 at Manfand L +19 75

1583

3
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A ESU 11- 3ATS 12-2
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9
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I
I
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i
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13 Jacksonvile L -7 2823 46 113 BYE 13  BYE 13  LARams L +1' 2026 48 11/4 at KansasCity(M) W +9 24-30 451 /3 NewEngland T -3 20-17 3§ M3 at NYGants W 4 27-22 44
A0 at Dales W 7 346 43 f1/10at Washington W +2 2827 45 1110 at TempaBay L -6 2320 50' 1140 BYE W10 Sanfran W 46 2023 50 f0at ACKagers L 48 1727 391140 Pitsugh L 2 2798 45
1114 Washingon(T)W 4 2618 49' 1117  Balimore W +3 1816 48' 11117  Seattle L 6 1720 48 1172t SanFran W +6 2017 48 1117 BYE MM7  Minnesota L +61 13-23 4Q 1114 at Phily (Th) L +4 1826 49
1124 at LARams W -3 3720 49 11/21at Cleveland (Th) L -3’ 1924 36 1124 at GreenBay L +5 1038 44 11/24 Aizona W E 166 47 11/24a NYGants W +6 307 40 1124 at Houston W +7 32.27 4011124 Dalles L0 263 45
1211 at Balimore W +3 2419 51 12/t at Cincinnati W +3 44-38 46 121 at Buffalo L +6 1035 4 1 [N‘(Jets W o+ 2621 41 121 at Carolina L 61 26:23 46' 1211 at Washingion L +6 1942 44‘ 121 Temnessee W -6 42-19 44
1218 Carolina L 14 216 45 128  Cleveland W -6 2714 43 128  Chicago W -3 3813 43' 128 at Arizona W +2 3018 44 128 lasVegas W -6 2813 47 1258  Jacksonvile L -3‘ 6-10 40‘ 12)8  BYE : :
1215 Pisbugh W 5 2713 43 12M5at Phladephia L +5 1327 43 1212 LARams(Th) L 3 612 48 125 GreenBay L +2 1330 46 125t LAChagers W +3 407 46 1215 Cincimai L +5 2137 46'1/15at NOreans L 7 2019 44
12/22a t Washinglon L -4 3336 47 1221at Bakimore(Sa) L +7 1734 44 12122 at Miami L 729 4 2 Mmesota L[ +2 2427 43 1222at Delas L 4 2426 47 1222at denapols L+ 3038 421220 Phiadephia W +4 36:33 47
1229 Dalas W 7 417 37 1225 KasasCy()L +2 1029 45 1230 Detoit(M) L +3 3440 50 12064t Chicago L 4 63 42 1229 Caoina W 7 4814 47 1229t Jacksonvlle L T 1320 381229 Afata W -3 3024 46
1/5 NY Giants 115 Cincinnati 1/5 at Arizona 15 at LARams 115 New Orleans 115 Houston 1/5 at Dallas

f neutral site



4% Excellent HOME
3% Very Good Pn ElE TI “ TEAM IN
2% Good CAPS

KEY SELECTIONS
4% Cincinnati over PITTSBURGH - Saturday - PIT has now dropped 3 straight against some
of the top teams in the NFL (Philly, Bal, KC) and now catch a red-hot Cincy team that is riding a
4-game win streak and still hoping to reach the playoffs. Burrow has hit at least 70% in his last
5 games and has topped 250 pass yds and thrown at least 3 td’s in his last 8 games. He threw
for 309 yds and 3 td's in the last meeting and the Steelers are allowing 69% and 237 ypg over
the L/4 gms. Cincy D has allowed just 325 ypg over the L/4 games and PIT has put up just 277
ypg/17 ppg pver their L/4 games. These two teams are headed in opposite directions and we’ll
side with the Bengals to get the win. FORECAST: Cincinnati by 14
3% Washington over DALLAS - WAS enters the final week of the regular season with 11 wins
and a playoff spot locked up, but a win here would give WAS the #6 seed and a matchup with the
Rams instead of the Eagles. It looks like Jayden Daniels will start here but there is no official word
as of presstime, while there is some rumblings in Dallas that Cooper Rush may not play here due
to contract incentives due and Trey Lance could see some or all of the snaps. This WAS team
is gaining a ton of confidence and Dallas is off a horibble loss in Philly where the Eagles were
down to their #3 QB but DAL lost 41-7 and were -4 TO’s. DAL will also be without WR Lamb. We
like WAS here as they have gained a ton of mometnum of late, while the Cowboys have packed
it in. We'll side with WAS here who would benefit from a win & they did lose to DAL earlier this
season. FORECAST: Washington by 14
OTHER SELECTIONS
2% DETROIT over Minnesota - SNF - The NFC north comes down to this Sunday night matchup
at Ford Field. Detroit's defense has been banged up more and more as the season has gone
along, but they still are finding ways to win. DET won 40-34 at SF last Mon despite allowing 475
yards (400 pass yds) as they were +2 TO’s and the offense put up 439 yards. DET won a close
game in Minn earlier this season. It is the only home game Minn lost all season. DET has put up
457 ypg/38 ppg over the L/4 games incl 342 pass ypg (72%). DET does shut down the run (97,
4.4) but their issue is their pass D (321 ypg, 68% the L/4 games) and Minn is throwing for 281
ypg (69%) the L/4 games. DET does a +9 TO difference this season and are +4 TO'’s the L/2
games. Powered by their strong offense and in front of their wild home crowd, we like the Lions
to get the win here. FORECAST: Detroit by 10
OTHER PLAYS

BALTIMORE by 20 over Cleveland - Saturday - BAL has already clinched a playoff berth, but
still need a win here to clinch the AFC North and get a home playoff game. CLE is now tied for
the worst record in the league and only managed 162 yards vs MIA at home last week & their
offense the last 3 weeks has scored a total of 16 points. BAL is off a dominating 31-2 at HOU
on Christmas where they held a 432-211 yd edge which included 251 rush (5.8). CLE does only
allow 127 rush ypg (4.5) and in their last matchup, a win, held BAL to 124 rush. BAL does have
a dilemma on their hands of whether to play or rest their starters. As of presstime it is unclear,
but with the division not locked up yet, they should see some time here. CLE hasn’t shown life
lately on offense and could be starting ANOTHER new QB. The Ravens should win comfortably,
but with the line inflated, we'll only lean slightly with Ravens.

TAMPA BAY by 17 over New Orleans - Tampa Bay needs a win here to lock up the NFC South
after their 48-14 win vs Carolina where they had a 551-204 yd edge and QB Mayfield threw for
349 yds and 5 td’s. The Saints have now dropped 3 straight and over their last 4 games the
offense is putting up just 251 ypg/11 ppg. Over the last 4 games NOLAis -110 ypg/-12 ppg. TB'’s
defense has allowed just 291 ypg over the L/7 games which includes just 60 rush ypg (3.2). Over
the L/4 games TB is holding foes to 59 ypg under their avg and have 11 sacks. TB put up 594
and 51 pts in their last meeting, and with the Saints depleated on both sides of the ball, we feel
like TB will take care of business here.

Buffalo by 4 over NEW ENGLAND - Buffalo has locked up the #2 seed in the AFC and cannot
move up or down in the standings after their 40-14 win over the Jets last week. NE is off a 40-7
loss to the Chargers where they were outgained 428-181. Two weeks ago NE did put up 379
yards against the Bills but were -2 TO's. If the Buffalo starters play at all it likely won't be for
long. As of now it looks like BUF QB Allen will start the game, but is unknown how long he'll play.
NE proved they could hang with Buffalo a couple of weeks ago and with the Bills backups likely
playing a good part of this game, but with the line under a fg we'll still lean BUF.

GREEN BAY by 7 over Chicago - GB comes into the final week with a playoff spot locked up,
but are off a loss to MIN where they trailed 27-10 4Q before a pair of scores made the game look
closer (27-25 loss). The Bears come into this gm having lost 10 straight and are off a 6-3 loss
to SEA at home last Thur were they put up just 179 yards. In their last meeting CHI had a fg for
the win but it was blocked. GB's offense was held to just 271 yds last week, but their defense is
holding foes to 23 ypg under their avg (#5). The Packers are locked into either the #6 or #7 seed
but getting the #6 seed would avoid a 1st round matchup with PHI. Like the other games, if GB’s
starters play it may not be for long and we still like GB to get the win, but the spread is at DD’s now.
Miami by 6 over NY JETS - Miami is entering week 18 with a chance to reach the playoffs but
they need a win here plus a loss by Denver. Miami was without QB Tagovailoa last week in CLE
but that wasn't an issue as they beat the Browns 20-3 as QB Huntley was 22-26 for 206 yds. It
looks like Huntely will be getting the start again, but MIA is going up against weak NYJ team that
is just 4-12 and has won just 2 of their last 13 games. NYJ QB Rodgers is sitting on 499 career
td passes but the Jets offense has been subpar all season and the Dolphins only allow 311 ypg
and have held 2 of their last 3 foes to under 300 yds. With MIA having a lot to play for still and
them kicking off at the same time as DEN, they will be trying to win, so we like the Dolphins here.
DENVER by 7 over Kansas City - KC will be resting a lot of their starters here, which benefits
Denver who needs a win to reach the playoffs. Denver came close to beating KC earlier this
season in Arrowhead as they had their GW field goal attempt blocked and lost 16-14. DEN has lost
2 close games in a row to LAC and Cincy, but are fortunate here to go against the KC backups.
DEN does have a great pass rush (58 sacks on the season) and they had 7 sacks last week &
the KC offensive tackle situation has been an issue at times and it will be QB Wentz likely getting
the start for KC, but he has experience. DEN QB Nix did throw for 215 last time vs KC and has
hit 65% with a 25-12 ratio and is coming off a game where he hit 77% and had a 3-1 ratio. KC
does still have a talented roster even with backups playing and we think this is a one-score game.
La Chargers by 6 over LAS VEGAS - The Chargers clinched a playoff spot last week with a
dominant 40-7 win against New England where they had a 428-181 yd edge and QB Herbert threw
for 3 td's and 281 yards. Whether starters play or not could be determined by how Saturday’s
games go. If PIT loses the Chargers would have a shot at the #5 seed. If Herbert doesn't play
it would be Taylor Heinicke or Easton Stick at QB. Vegas has won 2 straight games, but that
was against Jacksonville and New Orleans. These teams met in Week 1 and LAC won 22-10
but this is a completely different Raiders team now than in week 1. If the starters play for LAC,
we like the Chargers, but if it's the backups we’d probably have the game right around the line.
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over the L/13 weeks 3% CAR/ATL ........ OVER
2% KC/DEN .......UNDER
1% MIN/DET .........OVER

INDIANAPOLIS by 6 over Jacksonville - Neither team has anything to play for here. JAX is
off a win against TEN while the Colts were beat by the Giants last week. IND was without QB
Richardson and backup QB Flacco threw for 330 yards and 2 td’s but also threw 2 int's. RB Taylor
also ran for 125 yds and a td. One of JAX's 4 wins this season came against the Colts earlier this
season 37-34 where Flacco was also the starter. It is unknown whether IND QB Richardson will
play here. The Jags would probably benefit from losing this game to improve their draft position
and the Colts have shown some life and we think they'll end the season with a win.

ATLANTA by 14 over Carolina - Atlanta needs a win here and TB to lose to NOLA to get into the
playoffs after the Falcons lost 30-24 in OT at Wash on Sunday night. CAR had been competitive
in their recent games, but last week at TB were blown out 48-14 and were outgained 551-204.
ATL does run the ball well (145, 4.6 L/4 gms) and the Panthers are allowing 207 ypg (6.0) the
last 4 games and their pass D is also allowing 69% completions the last 4 games & last week
gave up 349 yds and 5 td passes. ATL did dominate the first meeting, winning 38-20 with an 88
yd edge. ATL’s offense does look much different with a more mobile QB under center that can
move around the pocket and make plays with his feet. The Falcons kickoff at the same time as
TB so they will be playing all-out here. We'll take ATL by 2 td’s.

Seattle by 3 over LA Rams - LA Rams locked up the Division with a win last week against
Arizona. Seattle can no longer reach the playoffs and are off a 6-3 win in CHI last Thur. The
Rams will start Jimmy Garoppolo and several of their starters will see limited or no playing time
as HC McVay hinted at giving some of his guys rest with a playoff spot locked up. The Rams
defense has been stellar of late, allowing just 24 points total the L/3 games and just 303 ypg.
SEA'’s offense has been less potent as the season has gone on, putting up under 300 yards in
5 of their L/7 games and the OL has allowed 52 sacks overall incl 12 the L/3 games. SEA has
only allowed 301 ypg the L/4 games and with the Rams resting starters we’ll call for SEA by a fg.
ARIZONA by 7 over San Francisco - Neither team is playinf for anything here. Arizona put up a
solid effort at the LARams last Sat, and had a 396-257 yd edge but were -2 TO’s. ARZ though has
lost 5 of their L/6 games, as have the 49ers. With SF QB Purdy dealing with several nagging inj’s,
Josh Dobbs will start for SF on Sunday. As of now it looks like Kyler Murray will start for Arizona
and they have no major starters sitting in this game. Arizona won the earlier meeting against SF
on the road, but SF is one of the most banged up teams in the NFL this season and they will be
without several key players, so we like the Cardinals to get the win/cover here.

Houston by 3 over TENNESSEE - HOU is locked into the #4 seed so there is not much left to
play for and it is unclear on how or/if QB Stroud and other starters will play. Tennesee has now
dropped 5 straight games and are just 3-13 on the season and are a league-worst 2-13-1 ATS
this season. Tenn did beat Houston earlier this season, and the Texans do want to go into the
playoffs with some momentum. Houston has dropped their L/2 games, but that was against KC
and BAL and the offense needs to find some rhythm (avg'g just 257 ypg/16 ppg the L/4 games).
The Texans are actually the dog here, but we like them to come away with the win.
PHILADELPHIA by 6 over Ny Giants - Philly is locked into the #2 seed in the NFC playoffs and
face a Giants team coming off a shocking win last week, but they have just 3 wins all season.
Philly could be starting #3 QB Tanner McKee here with Hurts still in protocol and Pickett dealing
with an inj too. Philly is making the choice to sit RB Barkley, so he won't have the chance to break
the single season rush record. The Giants will go with QB Locke here and he threw for over 300
yards last week. Philly held Dallas to 268 yards last week and forced 4 TO’s in a lopsided 41-7
win. Even with the Eagles resting starters and looking ahead to the playoffs, they are still more
talented than the Giants and we like the Eagles to get the win.

NFL PLAYOFF EXECG

Package Includes: EVERY Playoff Side & Total
Willinclude the NFL PLAYOFF GAME OF THE YEAR
as well as the Super Bowl Props.

Non Subs: $349 '24Subs: §299 '25Sub: $249

OFFENSE DEFENSE SACK%
NC Line. SU ATS OMU TO's Tti Sc  Ypp [Tt Sc  Ypp Off Def
Cleveland Browns 411343 412 610 20 27 32 197(32) [17 23 134(26) | 10.2%(30) 8.6%(8)
Baltimore Ravens 20 18 115 106 124 +4 1 3 144(1) [14 13 150(17) | 54%(4)  88%(5)
Cincinnati Bengals 14 -2 88 106 115 +4 7 6 130(5 (27 29 137(25) | 7.3%(19) 5.9%(29)
Pittsburgh Steelers 48 106 106 88 #15 16 14 144(13) [11 7 16.0(9) | 96%(26) 6.7%(24)
New Orleans Saints 43 7541 610 79 3 20 23 16.1(25) [30 18 16.3(6) | 6.9%(14) 6.8%(23)
Tampa Bay Buccaneers <17 -13'° 97 106 115 -4 3 4 135(8) |21 17 15.1(16) | 7.2%(18) 7.7% (17)
Buffalo Bills 4 -2 133 106 116 +24 9 2 1M5(1) [20 11 159(10) [ 29% (1) 6.9%(22)
New England Patriots 38 313 592 106 -10 30 30 175(30) [23 25 13.9(24) | 10.2%(29) 56%(32)
Chicago Bears 4 412 772 610 +8 32 29 161(23) [25 12 16.3(8) | 12.3%(32) 7.7%(16)
Green Bay Packers 7100115 97 784 #12 6 8 135(9) |8 6 163(7) [ 42%(2 82%(9)
Miami Dolphins 6 -1 88 772 79 2 18 22 160(1) |4 8 150(18) [ 7.1%(16) 6.0%(28)
NY Jets 39 412 4411 961 5 24 24 160(22) [ 6 21 13.0(27) | 65%(13) 8.1%(10)
Kansas City Chiefs 40 (151 79 79 +6 13 12 142(12) | 5 2 173(3) | 6.2%(12) 7.2%(18)
Denver Broncos 70097 115 115 +6 23 11 130(4) [15 5 17.0(4) | 44%(3)  98%(1)
Los Angeles Chargers 6 -4 106 124 79 #1122 13 137(10) [12 1 187(1) [ 91%(23) 8.7%(6)
Las Vegas Raiders 41 7412 781 88 15 25 28 169(29) |10 23 13.0(28) | 85%(21) 7.0% (19)
Jacksonville Jaguars 44 1412 871 88 14 26 25 165(28) |31 27 15.2(15) | 5.9%(6) 5.7%(30)
Indianapolis Colts 6 -5 79 97 97 5 15 16 150(15) [29 26 144(19) [ 6.1%(11) 6.6%(25)
Carolina Panthers 48 1412 79 124 6 31 25 156(19) |32 32 128(30) | 7.0%(15) 6.3% (26)
Atlanta Falcons 14 -8 88 691 610 5 10 16 164(27) (19 20 144(20) | 6.0%(8) 5.7%(31)
Washington Commanders  -14 -4’ ' 115 10-6 115 +2 4 5 130(3) | 9 19 139(23) | 89%(22) 8.6%(7)
Dallas Cowboys 4779 640 15 -5 19 20 157(20) |28 31 130(29) | 6.0% (9  9.6%(2)
Seattle Seahawks 3 6097 781 88 -8 14 19 154(18) [13 10 153(13) [ 9.2%(24) 8.0%(12)
Los Angeles Rams 38 115 97 79 47 17 20 153(17) [26 15 159(1) | 54%(5)  7.0%(20)
San Francisco 49%ers 437610 511 106 -5 8 10 150(16) | 2 28 M7(31) | 71%(17) 7.8%(14)
Arizona Cardinals 7 4079 106 772 6 11 15 16.1(24) [18 14 152(14) [ 59%(7) 7.9%(13)
Houston Texans 3037 097 691 541 +10 21 18 145(14) | 7 16 14.1(22) [ 98%(27) 8.9%(4)
Tennessee Titans 08413 2431 961 16 28 25 164(26) [ 3 30 11.3(32) | 9.9%(28) 7.0%(21)
Minnesota Vikings 56 142 1141 781 +10 12 9 133(6) [16 4 17.6(2) | 93%(25) 7.8%(15)
Detroit Lions 0 -2 142 15 97 49 2 1 123(2) (22 9 16.7(5) | 6.0%(10) 6.2%(27)
NY Giants 37 412 610 610 7 29 31 184(31) (24 22 142(21) | 85% (20) 9.3% (3)
Philadelphia Eagles 6 -3 133 106 60 +10 5 7 134(7) |1 3 155(12) [ 10.6%(31) 8.0%(11)



We grade each team position by position and list the 2024 Power Ratings. Each I nn s IAI Is I Ics
week we update these Power Ratings in our weekly Power Sweep editions.
TEAM 2024 | TEAM 2024 2024 NFL TEAM RANKINGS
; EEI]FSKRI;- Ty }00.8? 17 WASHINGTON 93.19 AFC DIV ’ STL RUSH RUSH PASS PASS TTL RUSH RUSH PASS PASS  SK 'r%
SuU SuU PPG YPG ATS olu FF OFF YPC OFF PCT \/S DEF DEF YPC DEF PCT BY EDI
3 BALT,,\,,O‘F‘;E 188'29 }g éﬁ:éﬁg’s gg'g} BuFFALO 133 50 [ 103 218|106 115 9 9 46 9 637 1 20 13 47 22 682 17 +24
4 BUFFALO 99.82 |20 LA CHARGERS 92.33 | M 88 32|04 143[7-72 79 18 24 39 15705 17 4 9 43 9 639 26 -2
5 PHILADELPHIA 98.83 |21 NY JETS 92.2q | NYJers 4492 14 | 49 -63[4-11-1 961 24 31 42 17 635 16 6 15 40 5 629 14 -5
. . NewEneano 313 14 | -84 -57.2| 502 106 30 13 45 32 64.2 28 23 25 44 15 655 32 -10
6 SAN FRANCISCO  98.77 |22 SEATTLE 91.78 I—g e -5 32 | 83 941] 106 124 1 2 57 5 670 3 14 1 3630 640 2 +
7 GREEN BAY 98.65 |23 DENVER 91.44 : ' : : : :
& HOUSTON 9590 Prssire 106 32 | 22 03| 106 88 16 10 41 25 650 23 11 7 4.1 23 644 21 +15
-10 |24 INDIANAPOLIS 91.21 | Cpoman 88 23 | 23 108|106 115 7 29 42 1 698 21 27 21 45 24 655 26 +4
9 LARAMS 97.75 | 25 CLEVELAND 90.65 | Cievenn 343 2-3 | -05 -309] 412 610 27 28 42 20 601 31 17 19 44 13 626 11 -20
10 CINCINNATI 97.30 |26 NEW ORLEANS 89.91 I Houston 97 41| 06 13 |691 511 21 21 42 19 625 30 7 12 45 6 58.7 3 *10
11 PITTSBURGH 96.35 |27 JACKSONVILLE 89.90 | nomwweous 79 23| -33 -349| 97 97 15 8 47 26 562 6 29 26 43 26 69.8 25 -5
12 DALLAS 96.15 |28 LAS VEGAS 87.60 | Jacksowvie 412 32 | 70 -821[ 871 88 26 26 43 23 631 7 31 23 44 32 678 28 0
13 TAMPA BAY 95.71 |29 NY GIANTS 86.97 | Temvessee 343 14 | -88 372131961 28 15 42 27 635 26 3 22 44 2 665 28 -16
14 MINNESOTA 95.35 |30 TENNESSEE 86.17 | KawsasCrv 151 50 | 61 313| 79 79 13 16 40 10 676 13 5 4 42 14 646 14 +6
15 MIAMI 94 59 31 NEW ENGLAND  85.04 | LACkweers 106 32 | 54 -131[ 124 79 22 18 41 21 650 19 12 17 47 8 647 5 0
16 ATLANTA 2 CAROLINA 85.01 | Dewer 97 23| 48 -159| 115 115 23 17 42 22 652 3 15 8 39 25 650 1 +6
POWER IH\TING PlAY IIFTIIEWEEI( None LisVesss 412 05 | 69 188|781 88 25 37 36 13 682 26 10 11 44 11 651 19 0
rN FC 33 41|96 903|106 610 B 1 51 30 678 10 1 10 431 614 H £10
HILADELPHIA - . . - - 5. 7. . X +
MARQUEE’S 47-32 (59%) RUN! Wasiveton 115 32 | 56 522|106 115 4 3 49 16 696 21 9 28 48 4 620 13 +2
DaLLAS 79 32|74 363|610 115 19 27 38 11 626 13 28 29 48 20 682 5 -5
SIGN UP NOW AT 1-800-654-3448 NYGants 412 05 | -84 -512| 610 610 29 22 42 28 612 25 24 31 48 10 697 9 -7
I DETROT 47 50 [ 125 631 75 97 2 6 46 2 718 U 22 3 44 31 626 23 9
PICK YOUR PACK cwnsmsmsmanmn || ey i3 41108 Bolstiti Bodt pir e B 2 ittt o 1
REEN DAY - - K . - -0- . . A .
7 PACK MARQUEES......... $69 CHIcAGO 412 05| -39 -66.2|7-72 610 32 25 41 29 619 32 25 27 47 18 644 19 +8
Regularly $15 per Marquee, you'd be paying just $9.86 per call! I\AMPABAY gg 2% q% ?églg g%ﬁ 8118 130 142 2121 g g1g 197 % 154 ji ?g ggg 278 61
$ TLANTA - -1 -1 . -9-1 6- X 5. ; :
;|4|FI’A§?KMMAR,Q(’HEES--;8-55 12# New Origans 511 23 | -33 -57.1| 610 7-9 20 14 44 24 617 12 30 30 4.7 27 617 17 -3
2‘*?{' ag; Cpelf( K;IUXS‘QGEYEg“ . g‘jlf 29 CooLna 412 14 | -124 -1062] 79 124 31 20 45 31 615 13 32 32 51 16 689 28 -6
TARans -5 41 | 09 -210] 97 79 17 23 39 14 656 5 26 24 46 21 649 21 +7
Regularly $15 per Marquee, you'd be paying just '6.05 per call! SEATTLE 97 32|01 36 [7-81 88 1430 42 6 694 29 13 18 46 7 652 10 -8
ARIZONA 79 23|01 194106 772 11 7 53 18 687 7 18 20 46 12 688 14 -6
SanFranoisco 6-10 14 | 16 61.7| 511 106 47 7 644 44 3 642 23 5

GOLLEGE & NFL LATE PHONES GO 147-89"-3 62%  BASIS LoW!!

COLLEGE x RATED TOTALS
45 SELECTIONS ARE NOW

19-9 66% LAST 9 WEEKS!!
16-4 80% LAST 6 WEEKS!!

REG SEASON 9x SELEGTIONS ARE 8-189% LAST 2 YEARS!!
MARQUEE SELECTIONS ARE 47-32 59% LSW!!

BOWL & NFL EXEG CLUB WEEKEND
COLLEGE & NFL s 14T-89'-3 (62%) L6W

Package Includes: Every Game from Friday to Mon
4 Straight Days with Bowl, FCS and NFL Action.

All 3 Bowl Sides ($60 Value)

All 3 Bowl Totals ($45 Value)

FCS Championship (Monday)

NFL Final Reg SSN Games

All x Rated, Marquees and Top Opinions

Non Subs: $159 '24 Subs: $129 '25 Sub: $99

NFL PLAYOFF EXEC
NFL PLAYOFF EXEC 31-14-1 (69%) st 8 vears

Package Includes: EVERY Playoff Side &
Playoff Total. Will include the NFL PLAYOFF GAME
OF THE YEAR s well as the Super Bow! Props.

Non Subs: $349 '24Subs: $299 '25Sub: $249

EXEC THRU SUPER BOWL

* Get all 6 Bowl Sides ($120 Value)

* Get all 6 Bowl Totals ($90 Value)

» Get the FCS Championship

* Get the Final Week of NFL Reg SSN
* Get all 4 Weeks of the NFL Postseason

FINAL WEEK TO GET THIS PRICE!!
2025 POWER SWEEP JUST 594

» Get the NFL Playoff Game of the Year ($100 Value)
* Super Bowl Side and Total w/ Props
Every Single Play Released Now Thru the Super Bowl

Non Subs: $599 '24Subs: $499 '25Subs: $349




